Recipients of Manning Awards for Excellence in the Public Presentation of Historic Places

Year

2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2011
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2007

Category

Community
Community
Community
Provincial
Provincial

National
Outstanding Heritage Supporter
Community
Community
Community
Community
Provincial Category

Outstanding Heritage Supporter
Community
Community
Provincial
Provincial
International
Outstanding Heritage Supporter
Community
Community
Provincial
National
International
Outstanding Heritage Supporter
Community
Community
Provincial
Provincial
National
International
Community
Provincial
Provincial
National
Community
Provincial
Provincial
National
International
Community
Provincial
National
International
Community
Provincial
Provincial
Provincial
National
International
Community
Community
Provincial

Project Name

Fisher's Loft Inn

Fisher's Loft Inn

Bethany United Church

35 Years of Contribution to the Heritage of the Labrador Straits
Master Plan of consolidated Heritage Initiatives on the Port de Grave Peninsula
O'Brien Farm

Tshaukuesh Elizabeth Penashue

English Harbour Arts Centre

Marystown Heritage Museum

St. Gabriel’s Hall Event Centre

Heart’s Content Regional Centre for the Arts

Trails Tales Tunes Festival

Ms. Linda White

"Fleming"

"Pouch Cove: Our Home from the Sea"

Prime Berth Fishing Heritage Centre

Home from the Sea Sealers Memorial

Hebron Mission Restoration

Dr. Jo Shawyer

"Of Fish and Family"

Placentia 350 Celebrations

Francophone History of NL Since the Treaty of Utrecht

Exhibits: “From This Place: Our Lives on Land and Sea” and “Here, We Made a Home”

Dr. Priscilla Renouf

Elinor Gill Ratcliffe

Garrick Theatre

Mummer's Festival

NONIA

Craft Council of Newfoundland and Labrador
Cupids Legacy Centre

Landfall Preserve and Kent Cottage

St. John's [Here]say Project

The Great Fogo Island Punt Race

Carbonear Historic Walking Tour

Indian Point Interpretive Panels

Bay de Verde Heritage Premises

Bonne Bay Cottage Hospital Redevelopment
Paterson Woodworking

Downhome Magazine

Granchain Exhibition

James L. O'Mara Pharmacy Museum

Them Days

Crow's Nest Officer's Club

Society of Newfoundland Radio Amatures
Archaeology Project

Labradoria Mural Project

Mariner's Memorial

Century Farms Project

Newfoundland Quarterly

Amelia Earhart Memorial Project

Mullock Hall and Chapel ("Our Lady's Oratory")
Topsail Heritage Homes and Gardens Walking Tour
Fishermen's Advocate Building

Recipient

Frank Lapointe

John and Peggy Fisher

John and Julia Breckenridge

Labrador Straits Historical Development Corporation
Port de Grave Peninsula Heritage Society Inc.
O'Brien Farm Foundation

Tshaukuesh Elizabeth Penashue

English Harbour Arts Association

Marystown Heritage Museum Corporation

St. Gabriel’s Hall Inc.

Mizzen Heritage Society

Ms. Shirley Montague and the Trails Tales Tunes Festival Committee
Ms. Linda White

Basilica Heritage Foundation

Pouch Cove Heritage Society

David and Christine Boyd

Home from the Sea Foundation

Nuntasivaut Government

Dr. Jo Shawyer

John Carrick Greene

Placentia 350 Committee

la Fédération des francophones de Terre-Neuve et du Labrador
The Rooms

Dr. Priscilla Renouf

Elinor Gill Ratcliffe

Bonavista Historical Society

Mummer's Festival

NONIA: Newfoundland Outport Nursing and Industrial Association
Craft Council of Newfoundland and Labrador
Cupids Legacy Incorporated

Landfall Trust

Battery Radio

Shorefast Foundation

Carbonear Heritage Society

Red Indian lake Heritage Society

Bay de Verde Heritage Committee

Bonne Bay Cottage Hospital Committee
Paterson Woodworking

Downhome Magazine

Petit Nord Nature & Heritage Society
Apothecary Hall Trust & Newfoundland Pharmaceutical Association
Them Days Incorporated

Crow's Nest Military Artifacts Association
Society of Newfoundland Radio Amateurs
Burnside Heritage Foundation

Labrador School Board

Grand Bank Heritage Society

Agricultural History Society of NL
Newfoundland Quarterly

Town of Harbour Grace celebration committee
St. Bonaventure's College

Town of CBS Heritage Committee

Sir William F. Coaker Heritage Foundation

Location

Port Rexton
Port Rexton
Petites

Straits

Port de Grave Peninsula
StJohn's
Sheshatshiu
English Harbour
Marystown
Marystown
Heart's Content
St. John's
Greenspond

St. John's
Pouch Cove
Twillingate
Elliston

Hebron

St. John's
Tilting

Placentia
Mainland

St. John's

Port au Choix
St. John's
Bonavista

St. John's

St. John's

St. John's
Cupids

Brigus

St. John's

Fogo Island
Carbonear
Millertown

Bay de Verde
Bonne Bay
Upper Amherst Cove
St. John's

St. Lunaire

St. John's
Happy Valley-Goose Bay
St. John's

St. John's
Burnside
Hopedale
Grand Bank
Newfoundland and Labrador
St. John's
Harbour Grace
St. John's
Topsail

Port Union



2007
2007
2007
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2002
2002
2002
2001
2001
2001
2001
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1997
1997
1997
1997
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996

Provincial
International
International
Community
Community
Provincial
National
International
Community
Community
Provincial
Provincial
National
Community
Community
Community
Provincial
Provincial
Provincial
International
Community
Community
Provincial
Provincial
National
International
Community
National
International
Community
Provincial
Provincial
Leadership
Community
Provincial
National
International
Leadership
Leadership
Community
Provincial
Provincial
National
Leadership
Community
Provincial
International
International
Leadership
Community
Community
Provincial
Leadership
Community
Provincial
National
International
Leadership
Leadership

Newfoundland and Labrador Folk Fest

150th Anniversary of the Basillica

Bird Cove Prehistoric Cultures Interpretation Centre
Campbell House Artisan Inn

St. George's Heritage Church

Grand Falls-Windsor Centennial Celebrations
Central Coast of Labrador Archaeology Project
French Shore Interpretation Centre

Historic Ferryland Museum

Rorke Store Museum

Dwyer Fishing Premises

Lillian Stevenson Nursing Archives and Museum
Dorset Paleoeskimo Soapstone Quarry

"Spencer Girl" Statue and Parkette

Bonavista Historic Townscape Project

Woody Point Waterfront Development Project
Newfoundland and Labrador Heritage Tree

Green Family Forge

Railway Coastal Museum

Flying Boat Museum

Durrell Museum

Torbay Museum

The Wooden Boat Museum of Newfoundland and Labrador
Newman Wine Vaults

Myrick Wireless Interpretation Centre

Battle Harbour National Historic District
Restoration of Western Union Cable Building and Shoreline Heritage Walk
Banting Memorial Interpretation Centre

Signal Hill Tattoo: Historical Military Animation Program
"Present Miss": Memories of Schooldays in Rural Newfoundland
Community Historyboards Projects

Models of Newfoundland and Labrador Buildings
Col. J. T. Allston

Nurse Myra Bennett House

Basilica Museum Archives

No. 2 Mine Tours

Corner Brook Museum and Archives

Ms. Evelyn Grondin-Bailey

Mr. James A. Tuck

Hudson Bay Company Store and Museum

Grenfell Historic Properties

Railway Heritage Centre

Smallwood Interpretation Centre

Mrs. Bride Martin

Fisherman's Museum

Rose Blanche Lighthouse

John Guy Plantation

Colony of Avalon

Dr. Audrey Manning

Sunny Cottage Heritage Centre

Twillingate Museum

North Atlantic Aviation Museum

John Leamon/ Sam Bartlett

Trinity Pagent

First SUF Lodge Restoration

Caribou Memorial Pavilion Stained Glass Windows Depicting WW1 and WW2
Faces of Fort Royal Interpretation

Gordon Slade

Anita Best

St. John's Folk Art Council

150th Anniversary Celebrations Committee

Big Droke Pre-Historic Cultures Foundation

The Gow Family

St. George's Heritage Church Committee

GFW Heritage Society and Centennial Committee
White Elephant Museum

French Shore Historical Society

Ferryland Historical Society

Town of Carbonear

Town of Tilting and the Tilting Recreation and Cultural Society
Gen. Hosp. School of Nursing Alumni Association
Dorset Eskimo Carving Committee

Bishop Spencer College Memorial Committee
Bonavista Historic Townscape Foundation

Town of Woodypoint

Heritage Tree Committee

Trinity Historical Society

Johnson Family Foundation. NTA, Museum Association of NL
Botwood Historical Society

Durrell Museum Association

Torbay Museum Heritage Committee

Winterton Heritage Advisory Board
Newfoundland Historic Trust

Cape Race - Portugal Cove South Heritage Society
Battle Harbour Historic Trust

Bay Roberts Historical Society

Banting Historical Trust Inc.

Signal Hill Tattoo and Lt. Col. Aubrey Halfyard
Linda Kane

Johnson Family Foundation, Museum Association of NL, NL Teacher's Association
Newfoundland Historic Trust and Mr. George Courage
Col. J. T. Allston

Nurse Myra Bennett Foundation

Basilica Museum Committee

Bell Island Heritage Society

Corner Brook Museum and Archives Committee
Burin Heritage Society

Mr. James A. Tuck

Labrador Historical Society

Grenfell Historical Society

Southwest Coast Historical Society

Town of Gambo and the Smallwood Era Development Corporation
Mrs. Bride Martin

Fisherman's Museum Committee

Southwest Coast Development Association
Cupids Historical Society

Colony of Avalon Foundation

Barbour Living Heritage Village

Sunny Cottage Corporation

Twillingate Museum Committee

North Atlantic Aviation Museum Group

John Leamon/ Sam Bartlett

Rising Tide Theatre

Society of United Fishermen Lodge #1

Veterans Affairs

Theatre d'Heritage

Gordon Slade

Anita Best

St. John's

St. John's

Bird Cove

Trinity

Brigus

Grand Falls-Windsor
Makkovik
Conche
Ferryland
Carbonear
Tilting

St. John's

Fleur de Lys

St. John's
Bonavista
Woody Point
Main Brook
Trinity

St. John's
Botwood

Durrell

Torbay
Winterton

St. John's

Cape Race

Battle Harbour
Bay Roberts
Musgrave Harbour
St. John's

Cupids
Newfoundland and Labrador
Newfoundland and Labrador
St. John's
Daniel's Harbour
St. John's

Bell Island
Corner Brook
Burin

St. John's

North West River
St. Anthony

Port aux Basque
Gambo

St. Vincent's
Hibb's Cove, Port de Grave
Rose Blanche
Cupids

Ferryland

Cape Freel's
Harbour Breton
Twillingate
Gander

Brigus

Trinity

Heart's Content
St. John's
Placentia
Placentia

St. John's



1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1994
1994
1994

Community
Community
Provincial
National
International
Leadership
Leadership
Leadership
Community
Provincial
International

Main Street Program

Train Station Museum

The Lewisporte Train Park

Lance Cove Memorial WWII sinking of ships
Atlantic Charter Monument

Bernard Agriesti

Jacqueline Deering

Baccalieu Trail Heritage Corporation
John Cluett House Museum
Avondale Railway Station

"Echoes of Valour" Sculpture

Grand Bank Heritage Society
Whitbourne Town Council
Town of Lewisporte

Branch 18, Canadian Legion
Atlantic Charter Committee
Bernard Agriesti

Jacqueline Deering

Baccalieu Trail Heritage Corporation
Town of Belleoram

Avondale Historical Society

St. Lawrence Historical Society

Grand Bank
Whitbourne
Lewisporte
Bell Island
Ship Harbour
Ferryland
Salmon Cove
Bay De Verde Penninsula
Belleoram
Avondale

St. Lawrence



	Sheet1

