	Recipients of Manning Awards for Excellence in the Public Presentation of Historic Places						
Year	Category	Project Name	Recipient	Location			
2020	Community	Fisher's Loft Inn	Frank Lapointe	Port Rexton			
2020	Community	Fisher's Loft Inn	John and Peggy Fisher	Port Rexton			
2020	Community	Bethany United Church	John and Julia Breckenridge	Petites			
2020	Provincial	35 Years of Contribution to the Heritage of the Labrador Straits	Labrador Straits Historical Development Corporation	Straits			
2020	Provincial	Master Plan of consolidated Heritage Initiatives on the Port de Grave Peninsula	· ·	Port de Grave Peninsula			
		5	Port de Grave Peninsula Heritage Society Inc.				
2020	National	O'Brien Farm	O'Brien Farm Foundation	St John's			
2020	Outstanding Heritage Supporter	Tshaukuesh Elizabeth Penashue	Tshaukuesh Elizabeth Penashue	Sheshatshiu			
2018	Community	English Harbour Arts Centre	English Harbour Arts Association	English Harbour			
2018	Community	Marystown Heritage Museum	Marystown Heritage Museum Corporation	Marystown			
2018	Community	St. Gabriel's Hall Event Centre	St. Gabriel's Hall Inc.	Marystown			
2018	Community	Heart's Content Regional Centre for the Arts	Mizzen Heritage Society	Heart's Content			
2018	Provincial Category	Trails Tales Tunes Festival	Ms. Shirley Montague and the Trails Tales Tunes Festival Committee	St. John's			
2018	Outstanding Heritage Supporter	Ms. Linda White	Ms. Linda White	Greenspond			
2016	Community	"Fleming"	Basilica Heritage Foundation	St. John's			
2016	Community	"Pouch Cove: Our Home from the Sea"	Pouch Cove Heritage Society	Pouch Cove			
2016	Provincial	Prime Berth Fishing Heritage Centre	David and Christine Boyd	Twillingate			
2016	Provincial	Home from the Sea Sealers Memorial	Home from the Sea Foundation	Elliston			
2016	International	Hebron Mission Restoration	Nuntasivaut Government	Hebron			
2016	Outstanding Heritage Supporter	Dr. Jo Shawyer	Dr. Jo Shawyer	St. John's			
2014	Community	"Of Fish and Family"	John Carrick Greene	Tilting			
2014	Community	Placentia 350 Celebrations	Placentia 350 Committee	Placentia			
2014	Provincial	Francophone History of NL Since the Treaty of Utrecht	la Fédération des francophones de Terre-Neuve et du Labrador	Mainland			
2014	National	Exhibits: "From This Place: Our Lives on Land and Sea" and "Here, We Made a Home"	The Rooms	St. John's			
2014	International	Dr. Priscilla Renouf	Dr. Priscilla Renouf	Port au Choix			
2014	Outstanding Heritage Supporter	Elinor Gill Ratcliffe	Elinor Gill Ratcliffe	St. John's			
2012	Community	Garrick Theatre	Bonavista Historical Society	Bonavista			
2012 2012	Community Provincial	Mummer's Festival NONIA	Mummer's Festival	St. John's			
2012	Provincial	Craft Council of Newfoundland and Labrador	NONIA: Newfoundland Outport Nursing and Industrial Association Craft Council of Newfoundland and Labrador	St. John's St. John's			
2012	National	Cupids Legacy Centre	Cupids Legacy Incorporated	Cupids			
2012	International	Landfall Preserve and Kent Cottage	Landfall Trust	Brigus			
2012	Community	St. John's [Here]say Project	Battery Radio	St. John's			
2011	Provincial	The Great Fogo Island Punt Race	Shorefast Foundation	Fogo Island			
2011	Provincial	Carbonear Historic Walking Tour	Carbonear Heritage Society	Carbonear			
2011	National	Indian Point Interpretive Panels	Red Indian lake Heritage Society	Millertown			
2010	Community	Bay de Verde Heritage Premises	Bay de Verde Heritage Committee	Bay de Verde			
2010	Provincial	Bonne Bay Cottage Hospital Redevelopment	Bonne Bay Cottage Hospital Committee	Bonne Bay			
2010	Provincial	Paterson Woodworking	Paterson Woodworking	Upper Amherst Cove			
2010	National	Downhome Magazine	Downhome Magazine	St. John's			
2010	International	Granchain Exhibition	Petit Nord Nature & Heritage Society	St. Lunaire			
2009	Community	James L. O'Mara Pharmacy Museum	Apothecary Hall Trust & Newfoundland Pharmaceutical Association	St. John's			
2009	Provincial	Them Days	Them Days Incorporated	Happy Valley-Goose Bay			
2009	National	Crow's Nest Officer's Club	Crow's Nest Military Artifacts Association	St. John's			
2009	International	Society of Newfoundland Radio Amatures	Society of Newfoundland Radio Amateurs	St. John's			
2008 2008	Community Provincial	Archaeology Project Labradoria Mural Project	Burnside Heritage Foundation Labrador School Board	Burnside			
2008	Provincial	Mariner's Memorial	Grand Bank Heritage Society	Hopedale Grand Bank			
2008	Provincial	Century Farms Project	Agricultural History Society of NL	Newfoundland and Labrador			
2008	National	Newfoundland Quarterly	Newfoundland Quarterly	St. John's			
2008	International	Amelia Earhart Memorial Project	Town of Harbour Grace celebration committee	Harbour Grace			
2007	Community	Mullock Hall and Chapel ("Our Lady's Oratory")	St. Bonaventure's College	St. John's			
2007	Community	Topsail Heritage Homes and Gardens Walking Tour	Town of CBS Heritage Committee	Topsail			
	Provincial	Fishermen's Advocate Building	Sir William F. Coaker Heritage Foundation	Port Union			

2007	Provincial	Newfoundland and Labrador Folk Fest	St. John's Folk Art Council	St. John's
2007	International	150th Anniversary of the Basillica	150th Anniversary Celebrations Committee	St. John's
2007	International	Bird Cove Prehistoric Cultures Interpretation Centre	Big Droke Pre-Historic Cultures Foundation	Bird Cove
2006	Community	Campbell House Artisan Inn	The Gow Family	Trinity
2006	Community	St. George's Heritage Church	St. George's Heritage Church Committee	Brigus
2006	Provincial	Grand Falls-Windsor Centennial Celebrations	GFW Heritage Society and Centennial Committee	Grand Falls-Windsor
2006	National	Central Coast of Labrador Archaeology Project	White Elephant Museum	Makkovik
2006	International	French Shore Interpretation Centre	French Shore Historical Society	Conche
2005	Community	Historic Ferryland Museum	Ferryland Historical Society	Ferryland
2005	Community	Rorke Store Museum	Town of Carbonear	Carbonear
2005	Provincial	Dwyer Fishing Premises	Town of Tilting and the Tilting Recreation and Cultural Society	Tilting
2005	Provincial	Lillian Stevenson Nursing Archives and Museum	Gen. Hosp. School of Nursing Alumni Association	St. John's
2005	National	Dorset Paleoeskimo Soapstone Quarry	Dorset Eskimo Carving Committee	Fleur de Lys
2004	Community	"Spencer Girl" Statue and Parkette	Bishop Spencer College Memorial Committee	St. John's
2004	Community	Bonavista Historic Townscape Project	Bonavista Historic Townscape Foundation	Bonavista
2004	Community	Woody Point Waterfront Development Project	Town of Woodypoint	Woody Point
2004	Provincial	Newfoundland and Labrador Heritage Tree	Heritage Tree Committee	Main Brook
2004	Provincial	Green Family Forge	Trinity Historical Society	Trinity
2004	Provincial	Railway Coastal Museum	Johnson Family Foundation. NTA, Museum Association of NL	St. John's
2004	International	Flying Boat Museum	Botwood Historical Society	Botwood
2003	Community	Durrell Museum	Durrell Museum Association	Durrell
2003	Community	Torbay Museum	Torbay Museum Heritage Committee	Torbay
2003	Provincial	The Wooden Boat Museum of Newfoundland and Labrador	Winterton Heritage Advisory Board	Winterton
2003	Provincial	Newman Wine Vaults	Newfoundland Historic Trust	St. John's
2003	National	Myrick Wireless Interpretation Centre	Cape Race - Portugal Cove South Heritage Society	Cape Race
2003	International	Battle Harbour National Historic District	Battle Harbour Historic Trust	Battle Harbour
2002	Community	Restoration of Western Union Cable Building and Shoreline Heritage Walk	Bay Roberts Historical Society	Bay Roberts
2002	National	Banting Memorial Interpretation Centre	Banting Historical Trust Inc.	Musgrave Harbour
2002	International	Signal Hill Tattoo: Historical Military Animation Program	Signal Hill Tattoo and Lt. Col. Aubrey Halfyard	St. John's
2001	Community	"Present Miss": Memories of Schooldays in Rural Newfoundland	Linda Kane	Cupids
2001	Provincial	Community Historyboards Projects	Johnson Family Foundation, Museum Association of NL, NL Teacher's Association	Newfoundland and Labrador
2001	Provincial	Models of Newfoundland and Labrador Buildings	Newfoundland Historic Trust and Mr. George Courage	Newfoundland and Labrador
2001	Leadership	Col. J. T. Allston	Col. J. T. Allston	St. John's
2000	Community	Nurse Myra Bennett House	Nurse Myra Bennett Foundation	Daniel's Harbour
2000	Provincial	Basilica Museum Archives	Basilica Museum Committee	St. John's
2000	National	No. 2 Mine Tours	Bell Island Heritage Society	Bell Island
2000	International	Corner Brook Museum and Archives	Corner Brook Museum and Archives Committee	Corner Brook
2000	Leadership	Ms. Evelyn Grondin-Bailey	Burin Heritage Society	Burin
2000	Leadership	Mr. James A. Tuck	Mr. James A. Tuck	St. John's
1999	Community	Hudson Bay Company Store and Museum	Labrador Historical Society	North West River
1999	Provincial	Grenfell Historic Properties	Grenfell Historical Society	St. Anthony
1999	Provincial	Railway Heritage Centre	Southwest Coast Historical Society	Port aux Basque
1999	National	Smallwood Interpretation Centre	Town of Gambo and the Smallwood Era Development Corporation	Gambo
1999	Leadership	Mrs. Bride Martin	Mrs. Bride Martin	St. Vincent's
1998	Community	Fisherman's Museum	Fisherman's Museum Committee	Hibb's Cove, Port de Grave
1998	Provincial	Rose Blanche Lighthouse	Southwest Coast Development Association	Rose Blanche
1998	International	John Guy Plantation	Cupids Historical Society	Cupids
1998	International	Colony of Avalon	Colony of Avalon Foundation	Ferryland
1998	Leadership	Dr. Audrey Manning	Barbour Living Heritage Village	Cape Freel's
1997	Community	Sunny Cottage Heritage Centre	Sunny Cottage Corporation	Harbour Breton
1997	Community	Twillingate Museum	Twillingate Museum Committee	Twillingate
1997	Provincial	North Atlantic Aviation Museum	North Atlantic Aviation Museum Group	Gander
1997	Leadership	John Leamon/ Sam Bartlett	John Leamon/ Sam Bartlett	Brigus
1996	Community	Trinity Pagent	Rising Tide Theatre	Trinity
1996	Provincial	First SUF Lodge Restoration	Society of United Fishermen Lodge #1	Heart's Content
1996	National	Caribou Memorial Pavilion Stained Glass Windows Depicting WW1 and WW2	Veterans Affairs	St. John's
1996	International	Faces of Fort Royal Interpretation	Theatre d'Heritage	Placentia
1996	Leadership	Gordon Slade	Gordon Slade	Placentia
1996	Leadership	Anita Best	Anita Best	St. John's
	r			* * *

1995	Community	Main Street Program	Grand Bank Heritage Society	Grand Bank
1995	Community	Train Station Museum	Whitbourne Town Council	Whitbourne
1995	Provincial	The Lewisporte Train Park	Town of Lewisporte	Lewisporte
1995	National	Lance Cove Memorial WWII sinking of ships	Branch 18, Canadian Legion	Bell Island
1995	International	Atlantic Charter Monument	Atlantic Charter Committee	Ship Harbour
1995	Leadership	Bernard Agriesti	Bernard Agriesti	Ferryland
1995	Leadership	Jacqueline Deering	Jacqueline Deering	Salmon Cove
1995	Leadership	Baccalieu Trail Heritage Corporation	Baccalieu Trail Heritage Corporation	Bay De Verde Penninsula
1994	Community	John Cluett House Museum	Town of Belleoram	Belleoram
1994	Provincial	Avondale Railway Station	Avondale Historical Society	Avondale
1994	International	"Echoes of Valour" Sculpture	St. Lawrence Historical Society	St. Lawrence